

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 04-22-2022		ENGINEER'S		N & N Construction		Denes Concrete, Inc.		Cole Excavating, LLC		
				CHIPPEWA MAIN DRIVE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		ESTIMATE		14510 Denham Road		47599 State Route 18		292 Baker Street		
				LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				Wakeman, OH 44889		Wellington, OH. 44090		Berea, OH 44017		AVERAGE
														UNIT COST
REF. #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$266.67
3	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing Beam Bridge incl. Existing Abutments, Concrete Deck (per plan)		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,333.33
4	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing Enclosure		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$866.67
5	Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (As Needed)		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,666.67
6	203	40	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut, including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)		\$15.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00
7	203	40	C.Y.	Embankment -Fill; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)		\$15.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.67
8	503	35	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Subbase under Culvert		\$20.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$12.33
9	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footer		\$30.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.67
10	703	15	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footer		\$30.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$16.67
11	509	1028	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (West Side)		\$2.40	\$2,467.20	\$2.25	\$2,313.00	\$2.00	\$2,056.00	\$2.25	\$2,313.00	\$2.17
12	509	1028	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (East Side)		\$2.40	\$2,467.20	\$2.25	\$2,313.00	\$2.00	\$2,056.00	\$2.25	\$2,313.00	\$2.17
13	611	25	L.F.	Install 10'x4' 4-Sided Box Culvert Including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out, (per plan)		\$1,300.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,240.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,300.00
14	511	18	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for (2) Footers Complete-in-Place Per Plan		\$650.00	\$9,900.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$590.00	\$10,620.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$630.00
15	511	10	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls (COMBINED TOTAL) Complete-in-Place Per Plan		\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00
16	512	60	S.Y.	ODOT Item 512 Type 2 Waterproofing Membrane or Approved Equal		\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.67
17	512	46	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces (per plan)		\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$28.33
18	601	30	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B Complete in Place (per plan)		\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$108.33
19	408	37	Gals.	Prime Coat Application @ 0.50 Gallons per Square Yard		\$10.34	\$382.58	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$11.00	\$407.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$7.33
20	301	15	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2) -3" Lifts (per plan)		\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$540.00	\$8,100.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$555.00
21	703	30	Tons	Drive Leveling Course #304 Limestone As Needed		\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00
22	611	60	L.F.	Install 15" SLCP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)		\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$46.67
23	611	1	Ea.	36" ODOT Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/ Flat Grate, Including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00
24	606	4	Ea.	Install MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 50' Radius Panels (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)		\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$810.00	\$3,240.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$793.33
25	611	2	Ea.	Install MGS Galvanized Mainline Guardrail Including ASTM A36 Plates W/Reflectors (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,616.67
26	659	260	S.Y.	Urban Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture w/Fertilizer & Covered w/Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Applied on All Disturbed Areas (per plan)		\$3.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$4.00
27	671	260	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete in Place Per Plan		\$3.00	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$2.33
28	Spec.	1	Lump	Construction Staking		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,433.33
29	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,900.00
<b>Grand Total</b>							<b>\$103,686.98</b>		<b>\$93,203.00</b>		<b>\$102,084.00</b>		<b>\$141,866.00</b>	